

Nagaland Board of School Education Upper Bayavü, Kohima - 797001

Website: www.nbsenl.edu.in, Email: nagaboard@gmail.com



NOTIFICATION NO.64/2024

Dated Kohima, the 21st May, 2024

NO.NBE-8/Ad-Misc(10)/2024-25:: It is hereby notified for information of all the registered Heads of Institutions that the National Board for Quality Promotion (NBQP), Quality Council of India (QCI) under Ministry of Education, Department of School Education and Literacy, has announced the second edition of the 'Quality Summer Funcamp' through an online platform. The theme of the camp is "Safety Stars: Shining bright with Quality" which aims to impart awareness about the significance of quality in an engaging manner. The camp has commenced on 15^{th} April 2024 and will conclude on 30^{th} June 2024. Participation in the Quality Summer Funcamp is open to all students from KG to 12^{th} standard. This Funcamp offers opportunity to students to showcase their creativity, critical thinking, and problem-solving skills through the following activities:

- 1. Drawing competition
- 2. Essay/ Article writing
- 3. Online Quality Quiz
- 4. Short Video-Making Competition

For further details, please visit the link: <u>http://sfc.qci.org.in/camp/2024</u>.

Therefore, Heads of Institutions are requested to disseminate the information to the students and encourage them to participate in the Funcamp.

(Asano Sekhose) Chairperson

No.NBE-8/Ad-Misc(10)/2024-25/1557

Dated Kohima, the 21st May, 2024

A. Copy for information and necessary action:

- 1. The Heads of Registered Institution under NBSE
- B. Copy for information:
 - 1. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Government of Nagaland, School Education & SCERT, Nagaland, Kohima.
 - 2. The Principal Director, School Education, Nagaland, Kohima.
 - 3. The Director, SCERT, Nagaland, Kohima.
 - 4. The Director, IPR, Nagaland, Kohima with a request to kindly disseminate the information in the media.

5.2024

(Asano Sekhose) Chairperson